A special thanks to The Alaska Community Foundation and

Rasmuson Foundation for all their assistance and support!

Thanks to our donor S, the Chilkat Valley Community Foundation’s endowment funds total more
than $2.5 million! And these funds will continue to grow since the principal is never spent. Because of your
ongoing support, $65,130 was awarded this year to twenty-four organizations and eight individuals.

mmm 2022 Endowment Grants & Scholarships mmm

Organization/Individual Project Title Amount
Alaska Avalanche Information Center, Inc. Haines Avalanche Center Operating Support $2,000
Alaska Avalanche School Haines Avalanche Safety Courses $1,800
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Alaska Expanding Mentoring in Haines $2,300
Catholic Community Service Haines Senior Center Operating Support $3,000
Chilkat Valley Preschool Operating Support $1,800
Chilkat Valley Preschool People’s Choice Award $200
Chilkoot Indian Association Tlingit Language Initiative $1,150
Four Winds Resource Center Tool Library: Log Splitter $2,500
Girl Scouts of Alaska Haines Summer Camp $500
Haines Animal Rescue Kennel Certified Pet Emergency Education Classes $2,500
Haines Assisted Living New Kitchen Appliances $2,676
Haines Borough School District Jenac’s Playground at the Haines School $5,000
Haines Dolphins Swim Team Operating Support $2,500
Haines Friends of Recycling Recycling Internship $2,095
Haines Hot Shots Operating Support $2,000
Haines Little League Electronic Scoreboard $3,000
Haines Presbyterian Church Haines Ministerial Association’s Woodsheds on Loan $1,310
Haines Sheldon Museum & Cultural Center Digital Access Capital Project $2,400
Hospice of Haines Operating Support $3,200
Lynn Canal Broadcasting KHNS Radio Equipment & Engineering $3,000
Lynn Canal Conservation New Office Computer $1,499
RurAL CAP Haines Head Start & Parents as Teachers $2,200
Southeast Alaska Independent Living Operating Support $3,000
Takshanuk Watershed Council Apples and Bears Program $2,500
The Salvation Army Haines Corps Food Pantry $3,000
Art Jess Scholarship Recipients Eight Students $8,000
Total Awarded $65,130

These funds came from:

Art Jess Scholarship Fund $8,000, Call Family Fund $422, Environmental Fund $2,549, Fitness ¢ Wellness Fund $2,732,
Memorial Fund $2919, and the balance came from the CVCF General Endowment Fund.

2022 Emergency Response Fund Grants: $112,267
Southeast Alaska Independent Living (SAIL)

Chilkoot Indian Association (CIA)
$25,000 for disaster recovery assistance

$14,367 for Long Term Recovery Group Coordinator

Awarding these grants completes the distribution of the ERF.

$67,900 for disaster recovery assistance

$5,000 for CIA Case Management support




